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HEAVEN ON EARTH    24

Tanqueray Gin, elderflower liqueur, basil, egg white and a touch of citrus. For 
those who love a warm evening, this is a refreshing yet boozy drink, with a hint of 
herbaciousness.

BISOUS    25

The younger (and much cooler) cousin of the Old Fashioned. Mezcal infused with 
slowly dehydrated strawberries and a touch of agave results in a captivating scent 
that will transport you right into a strawberry field.

JUNGLE JUICE    24

An American twist on the classic Mai Tai. Pineapple infused Buffalo Trace bourbon 
joins forces with Pimento Dram All Spice, orgeat, cinnamon bitters and ginger beer. 
The perfect party drink for every season!

WATERMELON MA’AM    24

Ketel One Vodka, Cartron watermelon liqueur, Pampelle Ruby grapefruit liqueur, 
citrus and rose water. It’s summer everyday with this sweet, floral, dainty number.

NOBLEMAN’S PASSAGE    25

Diplomatico Mantuano Golden Rum, Bitter Truth Pimento Allspice, Cartron white 
cacao and black walnut bitters. Sail the seas in search of the world’s great 
mysteries, sit back and enjoy this nutty twist on an old fashioned.

TWISTED SISTER    25

Jalapeño infused Herradura Plata Tequila, Campari, freshly squeezed grapefruit juice, 
lime and a lava salt rim. The twisted sibling of the Paloma and a Tommy’s Margarita.

COLD DARK MATTER    25

Benromach 10 year Whisky, Antica sweet vermouth, Yellow Chartreuse, Fernet 
Branca and orange bitters. Fall deep into the shadows of the universe.

LE VACANZE    24

Coconut Rum, elderflower liqueur, passionfruit liqueur, citrus and egg white. A holiday 
cocktail that triumphs over the usual vacation classics - a true taste of paradise.
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HOLLABACK GIRL    24

How many times have you been round that track? This fun number does more than 
just walk the walk, in true Gwen style. Ketel One Vodka, banana liqueur, salted 
caramel, egg white and a cookie rim - addictive!

FLAMING JUNE    25

Think of a hot European summer, piloted by the Aussie favourite; Four Pillars Shiraz 
Gin. Also featuring the French gem; Pampelle Ruby grapefruit liqueur. A well balanced 
beverage, offering something for everyone.

CHEEK TO CHEEK    24

Herradura Plata pepper- infused tequila, Aperol, agave, pink grapefruit, basil and 
fresh strawberries. Long, sour and refreshing with a peppery, herbal finish. What 
a way to start the summer.

STILL LIFE    24

Martell VSOP Cognac, Mathilde pear brandy, fig jam, honey, egg white and citrus. 
Influenced by French post-impressionist painter Paul Cezanne, this cocktail 
exemplifies his sweet, romantic and classical still life scenes.

JACK WENT NUTS!    24

A nutty concoction - but still sophisticated. Jack Daniels paired with smoky Ardbeg 
and balanced with Amaretto and salted caramel. This old fashioned-style libation 
does exactly what it says on the tin!

SOUTH OF 14TH STREET    24

Lychee really is the star of the show here. Influenced by the girls of downtown 
Manhattan, this little diamond is a class act - but still has a kick! Featuring Tanqueray 
Gin, Soho lychee liqueur, lemon and a hint of ginger syrup.
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BOOTLEG PAVLOVA    24

Diplomatico Planas white rum is at the forefront of this chocolatey, tropical delight. 
Passionfruit pulp and citrus cuts through the sweetness of the Joseph Cartron white
cacao and white chocolate shavings. Balanced, delicious.

RASPBERRY LEMON-ALE    24

Who doesn't love a sweet and sour pink drink? Ketel One Vodka, Chambord and 
citrus topped with fizzy ale. Perfect for those Summer evenings that call for a 
refreshing, yet boozy delight.

BUFFALO SOLDIER    24

Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Aperol, pineapple juice and a crack of black pepper. A real 
palate pleaser - fruity, sour and a little spice. There really is something for everyone in 
this cocktail.

ONE NIGHT IN JOHANNESBURG 2.0    24

After 6 years on the menu our South African princess needed a little makeover. 
Ketel One Vodka, Pavan grape liqueur, apple and cinnamon. This fruity edition 
blends sweet and sour together perfectly - a real kick-start to your night.

YARRA SOUR    24

Captain Morgan Rum, violet liqueur, citrus, egg white and a splash of agave 
sweetness. This funky fusion is surprising in both it's flavour and colour - but sit 
back, trust us and enjoy a night on the Yarra River.

EQUINOX    25

Tanqueray Gin, St. Germain Elderflower liqueur, fresh kiwi and a hint of ginger. 
Marking the change of seasons, where day and night are of equal length. Embrace 
the freshness with every sip.

I LAY ON ISLAY    25

Botanist Islay Gin, Islay Whisky rinse, Lillet Blanc vermouth and pickled onion brine. 
This savoury martini will transport you to the salty shores of Islay.

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS
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SPRITZ

APEROL SPRITZ    18                                                        

Aperol, Prosecco, fresh orange.

CAMPARI SPRITZ    18                                                     

Campari, Prosecco, fresh orange.

MONTY SPRITZ    18

Amaro Montenegro, Prosecco, orange, mint.    

SIGNATURE BOOZY SPRITZ

SUMMER SPRITZ    25                                                        

Hendricks Gin, St Germain Elderflower liqueur, Prosecco, fresh orange, thyme. 
A delicious citrus cocktail, perfect on a sunny day.

MIDORY KRYPTONITE    25                                                        

Midori Melon liqueur, Green Chartreuse, Prosecco, citrus. Fruity, herbacious and 
very green - your kryptonite.

PASSION BRITZ    25                                                        

Tanqueray Gin, passionfruit, citrus, IPA beer. Try something new - sour passionfruit 
balanced with fruity barley.
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LADY IN RED    18

Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin, Fever-Tree Lemon Tonic, orange, rosemary

Truly one of Melbourne’s favourites. Australian gin steeped for 8 weeks with shiraz 
grapes creates rich flavours of ripe raspberry, pepper spice and orange peel with a 
long juniper finish.

LOST AT SEA    19

Isle of Harris Sugar Kelp Gin, Fever-Tree Lime & Yuzu Soda, cucumber, mint

An exceptionally refreshing gin with bitter notes of pine, balanced with sweet 
expressions of tropical fruits, and intertwined with maritime flavours of sea spray 
from the sugar kelp.

PURPLE RAIN    17

23rd Street Violet Gin, Fever-Tree Mediterranean Tonic, lemon, thyme

This vibrant gin is very citrus forward. Balanced with a spicy warmth from the 
pepper and wattle seed and steeped in butterfly pea flower. This gin elevates it's 
native Australian ingredients.

BLUEBIRD    18

The West Winds Cutlass Gin, Fever-Tree Mediterranean Tonic, jalapeño, 
black peppercorns

Cutlass expresses bold flavours of Australian bush tomato and cinnamon myrtle. 
Strong and savoury - but beautifully aromatic.

MELBOURNE’S PUREST    17

Melbourne Gin Company Dry, Fever-Tree Mediterranean Tonic, orange, cardamom

A mix of local and exotic. Rosemary and grapefruit being the standout flavours, 
complemented by honey and angelica root. A very well rounded and balanced gin.

SOMETHING ABOUT ROSEMARY    18

Tanqueray No. 10, Fever-Tree Grapefruit Soda, grapefruit, rosemary

Tanqueray brings together the traditional botanicals of coriander seed and juniper, 
with strong notes of pink grapefruit shining through, and a subtle hint of liquorice 
root. Citrusy and earthy.

GIN & TONIC PAIRINGS



SPICED ESPRESSO MARTINI    18                                                        

Lyre's Spiced Cane Spirit, Lyre’s Coffee Originale Liqueur, local cold-brew, 
salted caramel. Everyone loves the classics, come and get your non-alcoholic dose 
of Caffeine!

PASSIONFRUIT MULE    18                                                     

Lyre's Apéritif Rosso, passionfruit, lime, soda. This one speaks for itself - fruity, fizzy 
and super refreshing.

BASIL-CUCUMBER LEMONADE    18

Lyre's Dry London Spirit, basil, cucumber, ginger syrup. Our take on a classic 
lemonade - sour, thirst quenching and a little herbal.
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TAP                                  

Mountain Goat Steam Ale                                                     

Pirate Life South Coast Pale Ale

Carlton Draught

Green Tropical Pale Ale

Stone & Wood Pacific Ale

Heineken

Balter XPA

Mountain Goat Hazy Cider

BOTTLES & CANS
                                  	               	              	
Heineken  330ml

Singha Thai  330ml

Temple Brewing Co. Okinawa Sour 355ml           	               	
                    	
Stomping Ground Raspberry Sour 355ml

Yulli's Amanda Mandarin IPA 375ml      
                	
The Atomic Beer Project Hazy IPA 375ml

Jetty Road Pale Ale 375ml   

Jetty Road IPA 375ml  

Jetty Road Refreshing Ale 375ml

Napoleon Cider Apple 330ml                                   	
              	
Napoleon Cider Pear 330ml   
            	
Heineken 0.0 0%  330ml   

BEER

POT/PINT

7/ 14

7/ 14

7/ 14

8/ 16

8/ 16

8/ 16

8/ 16

7/ 14

12

12

14

14

13

13

12

13

11

12

12

10
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SPARKLING

NV  Shared Prosecco - South-Eastern Australia

21    Moscato. La Zona - King Valley, VIC

NV  Chandon Brut - Yarra Valley, VIC

NV  Chandon Garden Spritz - Yarra Valley, VIC

WHITE

NV  Sauvignon Blanc. Atahuaa - Marlborough, NZ

21   Pinot Grigio. Yalumba Organic - SA

22  Pinot Gris XO "Games Night" - Adelaide Hills, SA

21  Chardonnay. Morrison's Gift - Margaret River, WA

22  Riesling. Penfolds - Eden Valley, SA

ROSÉ

20  Grenache. M de Minuty - Provence, France

22  Syrah. Vasse Felix Classic - Margaret River, WA

RED

21  Pinot Noir. Giant Steps - Yarra Valley, VIC

19  Grenache/Syrah/Mourvedre . Le Resistance -  Barossa Valley, VIC

21  Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon. Oxford Landing "Marty's Block" - SA

20  Malbec. Terraza Reserva - Mendoza, Argentina

WINE

12 /60

13/65

17.5 /80

18/90

14/70

14/70

15/75

15/75

15/75

17.5 /95

14/65

16/75

14/65

14/65

17.5 / 100
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SPARKLING

12  Chardonnay. Gembrook Hill "Blanc de Blancs" - Yarra Valley, Victoria                            

NV  Moët & Chandon "Impérial Brut" - Champagne, France                                                          

NV  Chardonnay. Ruinart "Blanc de Blancs - Brut" - Champagne, France  

NV  Veuve Clicquot "Brut" - Champagne, France

12  Dom Pérignon - Champagne, France

NV  Krug "Grand Cuvée - Brut" - Champagne, France

WHITE

19  Chardonnay. Dog Point -  Marlborough, NZ

19  Chardonnay. La Crema "Monterey" -  California, US

BIO-DYNAMIC. NATURAL. FUN
           
18  Pinot Gris /Riesling/Gewurztraminer. Delatite - Mansfield, VIC

19  Pinot Noir. Avani "Amrit Pinot Noir" - Mornington Peninsula, VIC           

14  Chardonnay/Savagnin. Domaine Rolet AOC - Jura, France

RED

21  Pinot Noir. Cloudy Bay -  Marlborough, NZ
                                             	
17  Tempranillo. Castillo de Enguera "Reserva" - Valencia, Spain

21  Shiraz. Penfolds - Barossa Valley, SA

BY THE BOTTLE

125

180

250

250

750

850

95

90

65

90

120

130

80

100
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WORLD

Ketel One

Ciroc

Belvedere 

Grey Goose 

Zubrowka 

AUSTRALIAN

Australian Distilling Co. Vodka

VODKA

13

15

16

16

14

14
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WORLD

Tanqueray 

Tanqueray No.10

East London Liquor Gin

G'Vine Floraison

G'Vine Novaison

Hendricks

Isle Of Harris Sugar Kelp

Jinzu

Method & Madness Irish Gin

Monkey 47

The Botanist

AUSTRALIAN

23rd Street Violet Gin

Australian Distilling Co. Rhapsody Gin

Australian Distilling Co. Melbourne Gin

Brookies Dry Gin

Brookies Sloe Gin

Four Pillars Rare Dry Gin

Four Pillars Olive Leaf Gin

Four Pillars Navy Gin

Four pillars Negroni Spiced

Four Pillars Shiraz Gin

Four PIllars Fresh Yuzu Gin

Hippocampus

Melbourne Gin Company Dry Gin

Melbourne Gin Company Single Shot

Never Never Southern Strength 

Never Never Triple Juniper Gin

Patient Wolf Dry Gin

West Winds Broadside

West Winds Cutlass

West Winds Sabre

West Winds Wild Plum

Wild Flower Pink Gin

Wild Flower Signature Gin

GIN

13

14

22

14

14

15

17

14

14

16

16

14

14

14

14

14

16

17

16

17

16

15

14

14

15

16

14

14

18

15

15

16

14

14



13

TEQUILA

Herradura Plata

Herradura Reposado

Herradura Añejo

Arette Gran Clase Extra Añejo

Artenom Blanco 1579

Clase Azul Reposado

Don Julio Blanco

Don Julio Reposado 

Don Julio Añejo

Fortaleza Blanco

Fortaleza Reposado

Fortaleza Añejo

Fuentesca Reserva Extra Añejo

Tromba Silver Tequila 

MEZCAL

Del Maguey Vida 

Koch El

Alipus San Baltazar

Alipus San Juan

Alipus San Luis

Don Amado Reposado

Don Amado Añejo

Del Maguey Minero

AGAVE

14

15

17

22

16

30

15

16

17

19

20

26

40

15

15

15

16

17

20

15

21

21
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WORLD

Pampero Blanco

Pampero Anejo

Captain Morgan

Black Tot 

Diplomatico No 1 Batch Kettle Still

Diplomatico No 2 Barbet Still

Diplomatico No 3 Pot Still

Diplomatico Planas

Diplomatico Mantuano

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva 

Diplomatico 2005 Single Vintage

Diplomatico 2000 Single Vintage

Experimental Kitchen Coco Nucifer

Experimental Kitchen Rum and Raisin

Flying Dutchman Number 3

Goslings Black Seal

Kraken

Mount Gay Eclipse

Pacto Navio

Plantation Pineapple

Plantation Original Dark

Santa Teresa 1796

RUM

13

14

13

15

16

17

16

14

14

15

22

33

14

16

14

14

15

22

15

14

14

16
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BLENDED

Johnnie Walker Black

Johnnie Walker Green

Johnnie Walker Blue

Chivas Regal 12 Year

Chivas Regal 15 Year

Chivas Regal 18 Year

Monkey Shoulder

HIGHLAND

Gordon & Macphail - Tomatin Distillery Cask Strength Single Malt

Gordon & Macphail - Highland Park Distillery 14 Year Single Malt

Macallan Double Cask 12  Year

Macallan Double Cask 18  Year

LOWLAND

Bladnoch Samsara - Red Wine & Bourbon Cask

Bladnoch Vinaya

The Boutique-y Whisky Co. - Cameronbridge 24 Year Single Grain

SPEYSIDE

Benromach 10 Year

Benromach Peat Smoke Sherry Cask

Benromach Single Cask Exclusive

Benromach Wood Finish Château Cissac Cask

Craigellachie 13 Year

Craigellachie 17 Year

Glenfiddich 12 Year

Gordon & Macphail - Discovery Miltonduff 10 Year Single Malt

SCOTCH

15

20

20

20

14

17

14

17

13

15

37

14

15

16

14

21

25

18

60

20

20

26
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ISLAY

Ardbeg 10 Year

Bruichladdie - The Classic Laddie 

Bruichladdie - Octomore 10.1

Bruichladdie - Octomore 10.4

Bruichladdie - Octomore 07.3

Bruichladdie - Octomore 11.3

Bunnahabhain 12 Year

Bunnahabhain Single Malt

Kilchoman Machir Bay

Kilchoman Sanaig

Kilchoman Loch Gorm

Kilchoman Rum Finish Cask

Laphroaig 10 Year

Laphroaig Select

Laphroaig Lore

Port Charlotte 10 Year 

CAMPBELTOWN & ISLANDS

Scapa The Orcadian

SCOTCH

15

15

30

34

65

50

16

17

14

18

16

21

15

14

22

16

17
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AMERICAN

Buffalo Trace Bourbon

Eagle Rare Bourbon

Jack Daniels

Van Winkle Kentucky Bourbon 12 Year Special Reserve

Wild Turkey Rye 

Woodford Reserve Bourbon

IRISH & WELSH

Jameson

Jameson IPA Cask

Jameson Stout Cask

Method And Madness Single Grain 

Method And Madness Single Malt - French Limousin Oak

Method And Madness Single Pot Still - Sherry & Bourbon Cask

Penderyn Single Malt Welsh Whisky Madeira Cask

Penderyn Single Malt Welsh Whisky Sherrywood Cask

Slane Whisky

JAPANESE

Nikka Coffey Grain

Nikka From The Barrel

Nikka Yoichi Single Malt

Suntory Whisky Toki

WHISKEY

13

17

14

40

14

14

14

15

15

14

17

16

15

18

15

19

14

16

15
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AUSTRALIAN

Launceston Single Malt Apera Cask

Launceston Single Malt Tawny Cask - Cask Strength

Launceston Single Malt Bourbon Cask - Cask Strength

Old Kempton Distillery - First Release Solera Cask

Starward Two Fold

Starward Nova

Starward Fortis

Starward Solera

WORLD WHISKIES

Amrut Neidhal Single Malt Peated Indian Whisky

Canadian Club

Fireball

Milk And Honey Classic Israel Single Malt

Milk And Honey Pomegranate Wine Cask Israel Single Malt

WHISKEY

22

34

34

28

15

17

20

18

20

13

14

17

33
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Cigar Club Jean Fillioux 

Eau De Vie Des Cotes Du Rhône 1966

Hennessey VS

Martel V.S

Martel Cordon Bleu

Martel XO

BRANDY/APÉRITIF/DIGESTIF

32

32

14

14

24

30

Averna

Chartreuse - Green

Chartreuse - Yellow

Disaronno

Fernet Branca

Green Fairy Absinthe

Jägermeister

Montenegro

Okar

Pavan

Pampelle Ruby Grapefruit

Pernod Absinthe

Pisco Alto Del Carmen 

Pisco Waqar

13

15

14

14

14

15

13

13

13

14

13

14

13

14


